
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001013-2024 

Tender

Pest Control Services

Northumbria Healthcare Facilities Management Limited

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2024/S 000-001013

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-042c7f  

Published 11 January 2024, 4:27pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Northumbria Healthcare Facilities Management Limited

7-8 Silver Fox Way

North Shields

NE27 0QJ

Contact

Mrs Joanne McCormack

Email

joanne.mccormack@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 3448118111

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001013-2024
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/001013-2024
mailto:joanne.mccormack@northumbria-healthcare.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKC2 - Northumberland and Tyne and Wear

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://nhfm.co.uk/

Buyer's address

https://nhfm.co.uk/

I.3) Communication

Access to the procurement documents is restricted. Further information can be obtained at

https://procontract.due-north.com/

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com/

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Health

https://nhfm.co.uk/
https://nhfm.co.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/
https://procontract.due-north.com/


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Pest Control Services

Reference number

DN698637

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90922000 - Pest-control services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Pest Control Services to Northumbria Healthcare Foundation Trust sites.

Reference Number

DN698637

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKC21 - Northumberland

UKC22 - Tyneside

II.2.4) Description of the procurement



Page 4 to 7

Northumbria Healthcare Facilities Management is seeking to appoint a Supplier to provide
Pest Control Services to Northumbria Healthcare Foundation Trust sites, Alnwick infirmary,
Berwick Infirmary, Blyth Community Hospital, Haltwhistle War Memorial hospital, Hexham
General Hospital, Manufacturing and Innovation Hub, Northumbria Specialist Emergency
Care Hospital, NSECH NSPC Building, NSECH Health & Care Academy, North Tyneside
General hospital, Northumbria House, Wansbeck general Hospital, Rothbury Community
Hospital, Haydon Bridge Health Centre.

The Contract is being awarded by NHFM and will be managed by NHFM on behalf of the
Trust.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50

Quality criterion - Name: Sustainbility / Weighting: 10

Price - Weighting: 40 

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

1 June 2024

End date

31 May 2027

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

2 x 12 months extensions *at Discretion of NHFM

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options



Page 5 to 7

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

14 February 2024

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 36 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

14 February 2024

Local time

12:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Head of Procurement

North Shields

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-08T08:13:11+0100
	TCPDF




